District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
n AB	15351	15374"	7	_		OPERA:	FOR		M Initia	l Report	П	inal Report	
Name of Co	mpany: Bo	OPCO, L.P.		160737	(dley Blevins			<u></u> :•:-			
							Telephone No. 575-887-7329						
Facility Name: PLU 232							Facility Type: Exploration and Production						
Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner:							API No.3001534009						
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter D	it Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Non 31 24S 30E 990				North/	/South Line Feet from the Eas			West Line County Eddy				
Latitude: 32.178226 Longitude: 103.925705													
	NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release: Crude oil, Produced Water							Volume of Release: 3 barrels oil, Volume Recovered						
Source of Release: Stuffing Box							4 barrels PW Date and Hour of Occurrence:			None Date and Hour of Discovery			
Source of Release. Stuffing Dox							12-17-15 @ 8:00am			12-17-15 @ 8:30am			
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?						
☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required ☐ By Whom?							Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached?													
☐ Yes ⊠ No							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT						
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	•			•	, v			TESTA D	ISTRICT	
}						•				וט	EC 2 2	2015	
							•						
Describe Cau	ise of Proble	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken *				<u> </u>	R	ECEIV	/ED-		
Describe Cause of Froblem and Remon Taken.													
BOPCO EHS was notified of a release that occurred when the packing in the stuffing box failed causing oil and produced water to be released to the well													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
A vacuum tri	uck was call	ed to the loca	tion; by th	ne time the vacuum the material was h	n truck a	arived the flu	id had already so	aked int	to the soil.	A backhoe	was used	to remove	
discussed wi		i iai nom uic	wen pau, i	me material was n	aureu to	Lea Land to	r disposar. Sampi	ies were	conected i	rom the rea	ase area	and will be	
I hereby cert	ify that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and comp	lete to th	e best of my	knowledge and u	ınderstaı	nd that purs	uant to NM	OCD rul	es and	
regulations a	II operators or the envi	are required to conment. The	o report as acceptano	nd/or file certain r cc of a C-141 repo	elease no	otifications as NMOCD m	nd perform correc arked as "Final R	ctive act coort" d	ions for rel loes not reli	cases which icve the one	may end rator of l	langer iability	
should their	operations h	ave failed to	idequately	investigate and r	emediate	contaminati	on that pose a thr	reat to ga	round water	, surface wa	ter, hum	an health	
		ddition, NMC ws and/or regu		otance of a C-141	report do	oes not reliev	e the operator of	responsi	ibility for c	ompliance v	vith any	other	
roderar, state	, or toom in	· · · · ·	nutions.			······································	OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO)N-		
Signature: Fractley Blan							<u> </u>		. 1				
Signature: C	11/20c		Approved by Environmental Specialist:										
Printed Nam	e: Bradley E	Blevins	······	<u> </u>			Environmental 3	pecians	" [[0	00			
Title: Assista	nt Remedia	tion Foreman	<u> </u>			Approval Da	10: 12\23\1	5	Expiration	Date: N	<u> </u>		
E-mail Addr	ess: bblevin	s@basspet.co	m			Conditions o	• •			Attached			
Date: /2	. 22-13	٠ -		Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO									
Attach Addi				: 432-214-3704				ነባባዖ	POSAL	NO		112 11	
			-		Ĺ	ATER TH	AN:				')	RP-346	

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

Blevins, Bradley < BBlevins@BassPet.Com>

Sent:

Tuesday, December 22, 2015 10:35 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Cc:

Amos, James; Blevins, Bradley

Subject:

Initial C-141 PLU 232

Attachments:

Initial C-141 PLU 232.pdf

All,

Please find the attached initial C-141 for the release that occurred at the PLU 232 location, if you have any questions please let me know.

Thank you,

Brad Blevins
Remediation Foreman
BOPCO, LP
522 W. Mermod, Suite 704
Carlsbad, NM 88220
Office-575-887-7329
Cell-1-432-214-3704
bblevins@basspet.com